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9.1.2003 Present: Hon'blè Mr Justice V.S. 
V 	 . 	

V  Aggarwal l  Chairman 

Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, 
Administrative Member 
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Heard the learned counsel for 

the parties. Hearing concluded. 

Judgment delivered in open court, kept 

in separate sheets. The application is 

disposed of. No order as to costs. 

Member 	 Chairman 
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CENTRAL AIJMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAH I IENCH 

O.A. iRx. No. 257 
	of 2002 

DATE OF DECISION 

SmtAnnama Verghese 	 .APPLICNT(S). 

Mr A. Ahmed . 	• ,.2DVOCATE FOR THE ,  

APPL I CANT ( s). 

- VERSUS - 

,Tbe,Uriqn 0of. India, ayid, ohr 	 . 	REsPONDENT(S). 

Mr B.C. Pathak, Addi. C.G.S.C. D\TOC-TE FOR TH: 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE V.S. AGGARNAL, CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of1  local papers may be allowed to see 
the judgment 7 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment 7 

A. Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Ho t ble Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Appliction No.257 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 9th day of J.anuary 2003 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S. Aggarwal, Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

Smt Annama Verghese 
MES No.225300, 
Stenographer Grade-Il, 
Office of the CWE, 
Air Force, Borjhar, 
Guwahati, Assam 	 Applicant 
By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 
The Engineer-in-Chief's Branch, 

[ 	Army Head Quarter, 
Kashmir House, PO-DHQ, 
New Delhi. 

.3. The Chief Engineer, 
Eastern Command, Fort William, 
Kolkata. 

4. The Chief Engineer, 
Air Force,. Elephant Falls Camp, 
Shillong. 

1 . The Commands Works Engineer, 
Air Force, Borjhar, 
Guwahati. 	 . 	 ......Respondents 

By Advocate,. .MC1Pathàk, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER (ORAL) 

V.S. AGGARWAL. J. (CHAIRMAN) 

By virtue of the present application the applicant 

(Annama Verghese) seeks a direction to promote her to 

the post of Stenographer Grade-Il retrospectively with 

effect from 6.1.1977 with all financial benefits from the 

date her juniors had been promoted. 
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The facts are not in controversy. The applicant had 

joined as Stenographer Grade-Ill on 4.12.1971. She was 

promoted to thepost of Stenographer Grade-Il with effect 

from February 1995. Her seniority was affixed from 

1.1.1986 and also financial benefit was given from July 

1992. 

The applicant contends that she should be given the 

benefit of promotion in terms of Government of India O.M. 

dated 6.2.1989 and should be considered for promotion to 

the upgraded post 	of 	Stenographer Grade-Il witfl 
C.  

retrospective effect from the date as may be found due and 

proper. 

The application has been opposed primarily on the 

ground that though this Tribunal with its Benches at 

Calcutta and Ernakulam Bench, had granted reliefs to 

certain similarly situated applicants, but the applicant 

was not a party to that litigtion. 

After hearing Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr, B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C., at 

the outset, we reject the contention of the respondents' 

plea in their written statement and referred to above. 

The reasons are not far to fetch. Once a benefit has been 

given to an employee, in that event a model employer like 

the Union of India should not take shelter under certain 

technicalities. Irrespective of what has been stated, the 

law is settled that similarly situated persons must be 

given the said benefit rather than calling upon each one 

of them to seek judicial review of the 	m.e order. 

In the case of K.M. Rajan and others Vs. Union of 

India and others (O.A.No.539 of 1990) decided on 9.9.1991, 

similarly situated persons had been given the benefit 

claimed ........ 

¶ 
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claimed by the applicant. Similar order has been passed by 

the Calcutta Bench of the Tribunal in the case of T.N. 

Mukherjee and others vs. Union of India and others 

(O.A.No.699 of 1997) decided on 5.2.1998. In the absence 

of there being any difference in the facts, we find no 

reason why the said benefit should be denied to the 

applicant. 

However, the applicant had approached the Tribunal 

after a long delay. In that view of the matter it is 

directed that the applicant would be entitled to promotion 

to Stenographer Grade-Il with effect from 6.1.1977. Her 

seniority shall be fixed accordingly. However, keeping in 

view the delay of the applicant in coming to this 

Tribunal, it is directed that she shall be given 

notionally the higher pay scale and increments thereto, 

but the arrears shall be confined to a period of 38 

(thirtyeight) months before the date of filing of this 

application. 

With this the application is disposed of. No order 

as to costs. 

v-. 
K. K. SHARMA 
	 V. S. AGGARWAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVETRIBUNAL. 

6ULJAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985) 

ORIGINAL. APPLICATION NO.GbF 202. 

Smt. Annama Verghese 	 - Applicant 

--Versus-- 	 - 

The Union of India & Others 

- Respondents 

I N 1) E X 

S1Na 	Particulars 	Page No 

13 	Application 	- - 1 tot2 

23 	Verification - - - 

31 	Annexure-A 

43 	Anne>ure-B 	- - 15 
53 	Annexure-C - - - tQ--T 7 
61 	Annexure-D 	- 	- 

73 	Annexure-•E 

€3] Annexure-F - - 

1'd by 

vocate.('c- 

4 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL., 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATL 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT S  1S5) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO 	OF 202.. 

B E T W E E N 

Smti. Annarna Verqhese, 

MES No. 225300,  

Stenographer Gracie-II 

OffiCe of thC CWE, 

Air Force, Borjhar 

Guwahati-15, Assam 

-App1icant 

-Versus- 

13 	The union of India q  

represented by the Secretary to 

the Government of India Minis-

try of Defence, New De].hil. 

23 	The Engineer-in-Chief's Branch 

Army Head Quarter, 

Kashmir House s  PO-DHGL, 

New Delhi-I10011. 

A- 
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31 	The Chief Engineer,  

Eastern Command Fort William 

43 	The Chief Engineer q  

Air Force Elephant Falls Camp, 

Shillong-9. 

53 	The Cmmànds Works Engineer, 

Air Force q  Borjhar,  

C3uwahati-15. 

-Respondents 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER ASAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This 	application 	is 	made against 	the 

Order 	No. 	131841/32/898/Engineer/EID 	dated 

	

,th April 	202 issued by the Respondent 

No.3 by which the prayer for seniority 

prQ**K?mn of the applicant was rejected xP0 So 

the 	applicant 	prays 	before 	this 	Hon'ble 

Tribtnal fora direction to the Respondents 

to re-fix her seniority and promotion above 

her juniors who have been promoted to the 

=Grade-I post of StenograF with effect 

from 	6-01-1997 with all financial benef its 

as per Order No. 131841/31/880/Engrs/EID dtd 

A 



- 

March 202 issued by the Respondent 

No3 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL. 

The 	applicants 	dec:lare 	that 	the 

Subjec::t matter-  of the inst. ant application is 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon' hle, 

LIMITATION 

The 	appl :icant 	further- 	declare 	that 	the 

application is within the I :.imitat:i.on period 

prescribed under Scti.on 21 of the Adminis-

trative Tribunal Act q  1985 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 	That 	the applicant 	is citizen 	of 

India and as such, she is entitled to all the 

rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Lonst.i tution of Indian 

4.2 	That 	your 	applicant 	begs 	to state 

that 	your applicant was 	appointed as 

Stenographer Grade--Ill on 	4t h 	December 1971 

and 	she 	was 	proted 	to 	the 	post of 

Stenographer Grade--I I with 	effect from 

February 	1995 	with seniority 	from i - 

January 	1986 and 	also financial 	benefit with 

effect 	from July 	1992 The 	applicant 	was also 

promoted to the post of Stenographer 
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Grade-I 	vicle 	letter No. 	131841/31/675/Enqrs/ 

EID ctated 09th June 1999 and she was posted 

to Shiilong under the Head Quarterq Chief 

Engineer, Shiliong Zone.. But she refuse and 

forgo the said promotion due to medical 

problem.. Accordingly, she was repoted as 

Stenographer Grade-lI under the C W E Air,  

Force Borjhar, Guwahati in her earlier post.. 

The applicant sincejoining in the Department 

has been working very sincerely and honestly 

and there is nc any blemish in her service 

record. She has satisfied her,  superior 

officers. 

Annexure- A is the photocopy of her 

refusal letter dated 03-10-2000 for 

promotion to the post of Stenogra-

pher Grade-I.. 

4.3 	That your applicant begs to state 

that as per recruitment rules Minimum service 

required for promotion to Stenographer Grade-' 

II from Stenographer Grade-Ill is Ei (five) 

years.. 

4.41 	That the applicant begs to state 

that one Sri Tarak Nath Mukhopadhyya MES No.. 

232961 and Smti. Ruma Sarkar MES No. 214633 

who had joined as Stenographer Grade--Ill on 

-08-1972 and 8th February 1982 respec-

tively who are junior to the appli-cant has 

approached the Kolkata Bench of Hon'ble 
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Central 	Administrative 	Tribunal, 	Kolkata 

Bench for promotion to the post of 

Stenographer Grade-lI from Grade-ill on the 

basis of S (five) years service in Stenogr-

apher Grade-Ill0 The Original Application was 

Numbered, as O.A. 699/97 before the Hon'hie 

Central Administrative Tribuna1 5  Kolkata 

Bench. 	The 	Honble 	Central 	Administrative 

Tribunal Kolkata Bench vide their judgment 

and order dated 5th February 1998 allowed 

the above said Original Application0 Accor-

dingly, the Respondent No0 3 vide their Order 

No. 131841/31/88/Engrs/EID 4th March 2002 

and Order No. 131841/31/892/ Engrs/EID datecP 

March 2002 have promoted Sri T N 

Mukhopadhyaya MES No. 232961 and Brimati Ruma 

Sarkar MES No. 214633 with effect from 06-01-

1977 and 08-02-1987 respectively in the Grade 

of Stenographer Grade-lI. The financial 

benefit of Stenographer Grade-Il was also 

given to the above applicants of the said OA 

with effect from January 1977 and February 

1987. In spite of best effort of your 

applicant he could not produce the judgment 

copy of the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Kolkata Bench order dated 05-02-

198 passed in O.A. 699/97. 

it is also pertinent to mention here 

that Sri- T N Mukhopadhyaya and Smti. Ruma 

Sarkar opted for clerical cadre post as per,  
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Appendix-' A' 	to 	CEEC.I 	Kolkata letter 	No. 

131841/31!800/Engrs/EID 	dated 	2)7--08-2001. 	The 

clerical 	cadre 	who 	opted Stenographer 	Grade- 

III 	can 	be 	considered 	for 0.9.-Il 	only 	(Now 

re-designated 	as 	Assistant) against 	10/. 	panel 

of 	promotion 	to 	Assistant. Notwithstanding 

their 	opinion 	for 	post 	of clerical 	cadre 	they 

have 	been 	promoted 	to 	the post 	Stenographer- 

II 	with 	effect 	from 	06-01-1977 	and 	08-02-1987 

respectively. 

Arinexure-B is the photo copy of the 

Order No. 131841/31 IE3BOIEnçjrs/EID 

4th March 2002. 

Annexure-C is the photo copy of the 

Order No. 131841I31I892IEngrs/EID 

dated 18th  March 2002. 

Annexure-D 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

Appendix 'A' 07-08-2001. 

4.1 	That your applicant begs to state 

that immediately after knowing the promotion 

of the Sri T N Mukhopadhyaya., Sri Shankar 

Dutta and Smt Ruma Sarkar to the post of 

Stenoapher Grade-Il your applicant filed a 

rsentation before the Respondent No. 3 on 

22-03-2002 stating all the facts and also 

prayed before the Respondent Not. 3 to give 

her promotion to the post of Stenographer 
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Grade-Il with effect from 6-1-1977 as given 

promotion to her juniors in stead of Ist 

January 1986. But the same was rejected by 

the Respondent No. 3 by passing a non-

speaking and Mechanical Order. In this letter 

the Respondent No. 3 did not give any reason 

for not giving the due promotion to the Post 

of Stenographer Grade-Il and the financial 

benefits with effect from 06-1-1977 to the 

applicant. Hence finding no other 

alternative the applicant has conpelled to 

approach this Honble Tribunal by filing this 

Original Application for seeking justiceft  

Annexure-E 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

representation 	dated 	22-03--202 

submitted by the applicant. 

Annexure-F 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

rejection 	letter 	dated 	13-04-22 

issued by the Respondent No. 3 

4.61 	That the applicant submits that the 

respondents 	have 	deliberately 	and 

intentionally discriminated the applicant 

with regard to promotion of her post as 

Stenographer Grade-Il in due time and as such 

it is a fit case giving adequate direction by 

Hon'ble Tribunal to the respondents for 

promotion and financial benefits to the 

1) 	- 
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applicant to the posts of Stenographer Grade-

II with retrospective effect i.e. from 

January 1977. 

4.71 	That your applicant submits that the 

action 	of 	the 	respondents 	particularly 

respondents No. 3 is mala fide illegal with 

a motive behind as such o  the applicant has 

compelled to approach this Hori'ble Tribunal 

for seeking justice. 

4.61 	That your applicant submits that the 

action of the respondents by which the 

applicant has been deprived of her legitimate 

rights are arbitrary. It is further stated 

that the respondents have acted in mala fide 

intention only to deprive the applicant from 

her legitimate right. 

4.91 	That your applicant submits that she 

has made out a prima facie case against the 

respondents for not giving the applicant her 

due promotion in time as Grade-Il 

Stenographer. The principle of balance of 

convenience lies very much in favour of the 

applicant. 

4.103 	That this application is made bona 

fide and for the ends of justice. 
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53 	GROUNDS 	FOR 	RELIEF 	WITH 	LEGAL 

PROVISIONS: 

.i] 	For 	that 	the 	responderits q  

parti.cularly, the Respondent No.3 rejected 

the representation of the applicant in a 

casual and mechanical manner without going to 

the roots of the case. As such rejection of 

representation by the respondent is iligal, 

arbitrary and mala fide. 

5.21 	For that, the applicant is •a victim 

of 	hostile discrimination 	and thereby 	the 

Respondents violated the principle of 

administrative fai.r play and Article 14 & 16 

of his Constitution of India. 

5.33 	For that 	due to negligence of the 

Respondents particularly, Respondent No.3 

the applicant has not been promoted in due 

time and as such, the applicant should be 

promoted with retrospective effect with 

financial benefits from 	6-01--1977 for Grade- 

II Stenographer. 

5.41 	For 	that s 	the 	similarly 	situated 

persons has already been given the benefits 

of promotion to the post of Stenographer 

Grade-Il with retrospective effect as order 

of the Respondents. Hence, the applicant 

should be given the benefits of promotion to 
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the 	post 	of 	Stenographer 	Grade-lI. 	with 

financial 	benefits with effect 	from 126-1- 

1977 	without 	approaching 	this 	Hon'ble 

Tribunal 

51 	For 	that 	being 	a 	Central 

Government Mode]. Employer the Respondents 

cannot deny the said benefit to the applicant 

and hence the applicant is entitled for the 

said benefits and the Respondents cannot deny 

it 

563 	For the 	in any view of the matter 

the 	action 	of 	the 	Respondents 	are 	not 

sustainable in the eye of iaw.  

The applicants crave leave of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to advance further grounds 

at the time of hearing of this instant 

application 

61 	DETAIL OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative 

and 	efficacious 	remedy 	available 	to 	the 

appi icants except 	invoking 	the 	jurisdiction 

of this Honhle Tribunal 	Under section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1965 

73 MATTERS 	NOT 	PREVIOUSLY 	FILED 	OR 

PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT: 

A. 
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That 	the 	appi :icant further 	declares 

that 	he has 	not 	filed 	any application, tirit 

petition or 	suit 	in 	respect of the 	subject 

matter 	of the 	instant 	application before 	any 

other 	Court 	Authority,  nor any 	such 

application 	tJrit 	Petition 	or suit is 	pending 

before any of thm 

83 	 RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under 	the facts and 	circumstances 

stated above the applicants most respectfully 

prayed that your Lordship may he pleased to 

admit this petition records may be cal led for 

and after hearing the parties on the cause or 

CUSCS that may be shwm and on perusal of 

the records g r a n t. the fol ic:winçj reliefs to 

the applicant 

8.13 	To direct the responcients to promote 

the applicant to the post of Stenographer 

Grade-I I with retrospective effect. :i e 

1-I977 w i t h all financial benefits from 

which date her juniors had been promoted to 

the post of Stenographer Grade-I I with all 

financial benefits. 

8 23 	To pass any other orde.r of orders as 

deem fit and proper by the Hon hi e Tribunal 

8.33 	Cost of the application 

91 	 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 
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The applicant at this stage do not 

pray for any interim orderq ho'ever, if the 

Hon'ble Tribunal deem fit and proper may pass 

such order or orders. 

13 	THIS APPLICATION IS FILED THROUGH 

ADVOCATE. 

11] 	PARTICULARS OF I.P.O. 

I.P.O. No. 

Date of Issue  

Issued from 

Payable at 

123 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated above. 
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Verification 

I 	Smti 	Annama. 	Verghese 	MES 	No. 

2230 	Stenographer 	GradeIIq 	Office 	of 	the 

CWE q 	Air Force, 	Borihar, 	Buwahati15q 	Assam 

under 	the Ministry 	of 	Communications 	the 

applicant of 	the 	instant 	case 	do 	hereby 

solemnly verify 	that 	the 	statements 	made 	in 

paragraphs to 	4.i, 6r  Y 	4 
are 	true to 	my 	knowledge 	those 	made 	in 

paragraphs c- 
are 	being 	matters 	of 	records 

are 	true to 	my 	information 	derived 	there 	form 

which 	I 	believe 	to 	he 	true 	and 	those 	made 	in 

paragraph 5 	are 	true 	to 	my 	legal 	advise 	and 

rest 	are my 	humble 	submissions 	before 	This 

Honble 	Tribunal 	I 	have 	not 	suppressed 	any 

material facts. 

I signed this verification on this7fday 

of NO 2002 at Guwahati. 

flwk 	_ 
Declarant. 
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From: M/22 	Q 
, 	

A 

Smt. A. VeXghose,Steno Gde II 
	A 	ve C/Q CW(AF)Guwahati 	 fV 

0 

 

Guwahati-09 	 . 

To 	: 	HQs Chief Engineer . 	. 	 ••. 

Eastern.Coxnmand 	 • .,• 	 .• 	,.• 

FWCa1cutta21• 

(T)rough Proper Channel ) 
1 

,t•4 

SURRENDER OF PROMOTIQN FF(OM 4 STNO GDB 'II To S r E N 0 c3r.) E I 	— 	4 t 

Pespected •ir, 	
0 

V/ith,due.respect and hunible submission I beg .to,. 
zuinit th.6"-followinIg few lines for your. Consideratjoy.. . 	. please:-;.,. • • 	: 	•, 	 ;.•. 	, 

(a) 	ht Sir, under your HQ 1 etter'No131841/3;/" 4 4 á75fEngrs/E1n dt 09 Jun'99 I have been prornot.ed 
and posted to HQ CE Shillo4ig Zorio. Due to deferment 
of ShriSK Ehttchazjee,Steno . Gde.II upto 31 Dec'2OOO my move to CESZj$wjthhejd. 

That Sir, now I am a Diabetic patient and at. 
present I am unable to move anywhere due to my 111 
heaXth, Medical Certificate is encjo5ed for 	 ,•• ro1erence please.. ••• 

Under the above circumstanco 	1 evon forgo .: my promotion and request your honour to kindly 
cancel my posting order and allow me to Continue 
my service in CWE(AF)Guwahatj 	An Undertaking to 
this effect is also enclosed for necessary action p1. 

Thankiny you 0  

.4 • •0 	 '. 
4 	II'  o 	 Yours faithfully, .. 

( Scnt. A0 	RGHESE ) 
Steno Gde II 	. Dated:0 	ap'2000 	ME5/225300 CWE(AF)GUWJJ-ATI 
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I 	4647shrj SarkArI 	PLornotec] uef 061-77 	' 
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 IXtta Kalai)<unda 	tono Cc4c TZ with 
c0flequentia1 bano 2 ' 232961 ," TN 	 GE 	CWI Kolkata fits in cornp1iane I 	

;i 	:lk1JcIop1r1ydy 	Ko1kta Zonc ' 	 111th C?T 1O1kata Judpo: 
mont catcc 5- 2-9 
on OA 1O 699/97 	4 " 4 	

I 

3 21463 rnt Rwna 	UE() 	 ProtoLo 	cf 087287 Sarkar 	 fldgCcra )agdogra 	as St.cno Gcle II with 
all consequential bone; 

41 	 ii ts in COIpliace I 
• 	

Wi th.'i jcoa.kata..j 
re nt Order cit I 	 I 	

(I 	

I 	 on OA No 699/971 
1 	 / 

I 	 (TotJ. thrce only) 

• 	 - 

3 	Dcore the above individuals are brought in position agnst ihe post of St.eno Gc1c II, please cnsur tnat Uey are nrt involved 

	

case and there is 'nothing ±ity 	else against the fl(LiVjdua1s to warrant with-holding  the  above promotion,.  'Ihis should 'be indicated, in the 	vejient order,  
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thanking you. 

ii 

Dated: . - Aiar 1 2002 

A.AVUnCC oi_J2.. 

iL CE Eastern Command 
nrs Uranch 

FV 01.1\ATA-.21 

Uue to mental strain, cicause of 
prothotion of my juniors as advance 
copy of my application is submitted 
herewith for which I may plea 
excused. 

Yours faithfully, 

( Smt. ANNjv1A VERGHESE) 
STENO Gde II 
ME 5/22330 ci 

- 

4 .  

0 	 vu/22b3Ou 
 VERGIE-6ii  

U 	(i)Jii 
l .1. 

To : iiL Chief E:nyineer 
Eastern Command 
Engrs Branch 	

.' 	 4 

FW KOLKATA-21 

(1 hrough Proper Channel) 	 JA 
4 

JUNIOR6 niUNIUTLIJ FiUM 61EN0 uUE I11'10 STENO (SUE II 

tes(,)eCtecl .ir, 

• dith clue respect 1 heceby submit the foliowing few lines 
for yuur iniorination and s'ynpathetic consideration ple&se:- 

(a) That Sir, 1 was appointed as Steno Gde III wef 
0412.1971. ifter23 years of service I wasprômoted to 

• teno Gde II wef Jun'95 vide your letter No 131841/31/ 	. . 
33/Engrs/E1D dt 10.2.95 giving Notional Seniority 
ef 01.1.196 vide your letter13184/1/31/463/Engrs/E1D 

dt 10.1.97.  

• (b) It isnow/seen that the following, individuals who 
are junioytoJme have been promoted to Steno Gde II 
wef ,.uô Jan'1977•whereas'1 was given promotion/seniority 
wef 01.11986. In this connection kindly refer your letter 
No. 131841/31/880/Enyr.s/E'iD dt 04 Mar'2002:- 	. 

IvIES/232961 Shx'i TN Mukherjèe, -:Prouioted wef 06.1.77 
Steno Gde III 

MES/216457 Shri Sankar Dutta, - 	-do- 
• 	 Steno Gde III 

- 

20 I therefore request your goodseif to kindly look into the 
case and give me promotion as Steno Gde II wef u6 Jan'.1977 as 
given to the above individualswho are Junior to me instead of 
cii .1 saC,. 

Sukuma Das) 
Adm ofrr 
Por CWB (Al') 09W'3RA7' 

it 

5 
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Tele; 	2527 	 Ouflffld 

Enineers uranch 
Fort 'Iiliiam, KLi'A-21 

1341/32/89/Engs/E1D 	13 Apr'20u2 
. 	 . 

1OE A/F Shillong Zone 

ffiOMOTION FROM STENO GDE III 1.0 GE II 

1 	Referene CE(AF)Guwaj: 1ettr NoH010/1366/jD - dated 30 Mar 2002 

2 	Application dated 22 Mar'20u2 in respect of 
ME6-22535rnt innama Verghese, Steno Gde II of CWE(AF) 
uwahati requesting promotion in comparison with Shri 

TN Mukhopaihyay and Shri Shankar Dutta has been examined in tflls HL, The £ollowig cotnnerits are offered:- 

ri Shankar Dutta and Shri TN Mukhopadhyay, 
tnrade Ill both the clerical optee whose 

date of appointment in the grade of Stenographer 
wef 18.12,68 and 3..8.72 respectively have been 

0 

 proziotedto Steno Gde II based on the Hon 'bi.e 
CAT Kolkata Judgenient order dated 05.2.9 
and implementajo order accorded vide Govt. 

• 	of India. Min of Def letter No 98237/6124/E1C/ 
iegal(A)/2/CAT/D(Works) dated l4.l.2002,whereas 
the date of appointment of Smt.Annama..Verghese 
as Steno Gde III is - Q4.12,7i andretain edher -own line of promotionon the introduction o f ,  
3 qrde structure she was promoted to Steno Gde II 
with antidated seniority and subsequently promoted 
to Steno Gde I with antidated senio.tmty but she 
has refused her promotion of Steno Gde 1 which 
was accepted vide this -HQ letter No 131841/31/301/ Engrs/E1D dt 31,8,2001. 

3. 	In view of above, the benefit extended to Shri Sankar Dutta and Shri TN Mukhopadhyy as per Govt of India 
sanction accorded vide Miri of Def letter cited above 
based on CAT judgement cannot be etended/cornpared with general cases. 

Copy to:-

CVIE(Ak' Guwahati 

Sd/-(KLS Das ) 
SAO 

• SO-2(Pers) 
for Chief Engineer 

- 

S 	
'O• 

Adrn O1r 
Por CWE (AF). Gt1WMA71 

Wk 
I_j 	 c 	TT 	- 
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lb DEC ?D? 
rPu(E QNAL ADMINSTRAT)V TRUNAL 

BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

• 	 OAO25712OO2 

SmtAnnama Verghese 

..........Applicant 

-Va-. 

Unionof India & Ora 

.......Respondents 

Wñtten Statements submitted by the Respondents) 

The written statements of the respondents are as fQUQWS ;- 

That a copy o[the OA 25712002 (referred to as the "appcation) has been served 

on the respondents. The respondents have gone through the same and understood the 

contents thereof. 

1 That the statements made in the application which are not spacitically admitted by 

the respondents are hereby denied. 

That the respondents have no comments to offerto the statements made in pare 

1234.1 &4.2 ofthe application. 

Thatwith regard to the statements made in pare 4.3the respondents state thatas 

per recruitment rules minimum 5 years service is required in the grade of Stenographer 

Gds-llI for promotion to Stenographer Grade-H is correct butprornotion is gre nted be ed on 

sen ioty subject to availability of vacancy. 

That with regard to the statements made in pare 4.4, the respondents stats that 

MES-21 6457 Shn Sankar Dutta, MES-232961 Shri T N Mukhopadhyay and MES-214633 

Smt R uma Sarka r have been promoted from Stenographer Gde-lH to Stenographer Gde - II 

vide CE EC Kolketa letter No 131 541 1311892IEngrsIElD dated lb Mar2002 strictty as per 

direction ofHon'ble CAT Kolkata H ence vide order dated 05-2-98 in QA No 699197, and as 

per Govt of India, Min of Defence sanction letter No PC-902371241E1C(Legal-

Al2JCAT1EWorks) cIt 14 Jan 02, copy attached as (R-1). As per direction otHonble CAT 

Kolkata Bench, benetit should be given to the instant applicants only. Since SmtAnnama 

Varghosa is not an applicantofthe OANo 699197, she is not entWed forthe benefitgranted 

to the applicants of the said OA as mentioned above. 



*. 	..-.. 

It is agreed that as per existing rules Stenographerwho have opted for clerical 

cadre forprornotion in clecal line thy should be promoted to OS Gde II (now Assistant) 

but the above mentioned applicants have been promoted to Stenographer Gde-ll strictly in 

compliance with direction of Honbe CAT Kolkata Bench. 

That with regard to the statements macla in pare 4.5, the respondents state that 

the representation dated 22.3.2002 submitted by SrntAnnama Verghese has been replied 

vido CC Kolkata latter No 131841 I32I898IEngrsIEl D dated 13 Apr 2002 (R'Z )stating 

the reason fornon-consideration of her case. 

Her2 representation dated 06 May 2002 has also been forwarded to E.in-C's 

Branch for decision. Decision given v ide E-in -C's Branch letter No 41271 IPNE 1 R(Su b) dt! 

31 Jul 2002 (Copy attached as (R4) has been communicated to her through CE(AF) 

Shillong vide this office letter No. 13184113 lI933IEngrsIElD dt 10.8.02 (R- 4) . There9/ 

contention ofthe applicant totally incorrect and misleading. 

That with regard to the statement made in pars 4.6, the respondents state that 

the judgment dt 5.2.98 given by the Hon'ble CAT kolkata in OA No. 699197 is applicable 

only to applicants or that OA and not to the personnel other than the applicant. Since 

SmtAnnama Verghesa is not in applicant of aforesaid OA she is notentitled for the benefit 

sought for. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.7 and 4.8, the respondents 

state that the statements are totally incorrect and misleading and hence denied. The 

respondent No. 3 has acted stricOy as per direction of Hon'ble CAT Kolkata Nench and 

Govt Order as mentioned above. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.9 and 410, the respondents 

state that the applicant has been promoted to Steno Gde —Il wef Feb 95 alongwith others 

with antedated seniority from 01.1.86 based on availability of vacancy as per existing 

Govt Orders. No injustice has been done by the Department. 

Thatwith regard to the statements made in pars 5, the respondents state thatth a 

applicant has been promoted to Steno Gde-ll waf Feb. 95 diongwith similarly situated 

persons stricUy as per Govt orders in vogue as per availability of vacancies without any 

malafide intention. Promotion with retrospective effect from06-1-77 have been given onlyto 

the applicants of OA No 699197 and nottothe persons otherthan the applicants ofthatOA. 

 - 

 

'I - 
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That the respondents have no comments to offerto the staments made in para 

6 and 7 oftho application. 

Thatwith regard to the statements made in para 8 and underthe facts and 

cwcurnstancss of the case, the applicant is not entitled to any relief as prayed for. 

As already stated above thatas SrntAnnamaVerghese is not an appUcantofOA 

No 699/97 as she is not entitied for promotion to Steno Gde II with the retrospective effect 

from 07-1-77 which is applicable only to the applicants of that OA as per direction of 

Hon'ble CAT Kolkata Bench, Hence relief sought for should notbe granted to her. 

In the premises aforesaid it is, therefore prayed 

that Your Lordships would be pleased to hear the 

parties, peruse the records and alter hearing the 

parties and perusing the records, shall also be pleased 

to dismiss the application with cost. 

VE RIFlCATlO 

1, Shri P K Grover,  presently .viorking as the SBSO being competent and duly 

authorized to sign this veriheation, do hereby solemn'y aftirm andetate that the statements 

made in para\ are Uue to my knowledge and behef, these made in pare 

being mafter of records are true to my information derived therefore and the 

rest are my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verthcation on this 4—th  day olDecember, 2002 at Guwahati. 

MOM 

pçflent 

- 	 •- 	
-•- -- 	 r 	 - 	 •- 	 -. 	 - - 
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R- 0237/Gi 2 /Ji (LegaiA )/ 2 	/CAT/U Wor 
Gov.ernmmt of iw3.t3 

• 	 '<thtsty ofDefence . 
Nw Delhi 	January. 2002 

The Chtf 

 

of the A'rny Staff 
NCW Delhi  

iMPLFJENTATICN OF HON LE CAT CALCUTTA Ji)GE.T 

-. 	. 	. 

I a dtretd to refer the judgnent dated 05 Fb 98 .'G1 1 vr,2d by the Hon'ble CAT Calct,a in OA 699/97fiid by i.Tara1< Nath ru1th-j€ nd otherto cctvey the Larxtion of th o Thda for inp1ntatior of the, djractjv. o or.tajd in the abv Q Cited judernt 	ACOO'.tly th licnts are entitled for, tjIG pronottcn as stenographer 425-700) revjc ed p 	 ( pr 	vied) a cn Jan 1 97'7 and asper r event th2t.rUctj 	nd ordr that date 	with 11 cot 	untt1 benefits, on th 
aja of udgrient passed •byrnuia and Cuwhtj flench of  hs Tribunal vide udcerner: dated 9991 in DA No 39/9Q and dgent dated 5i-95 i CA No 1 29/93 respeotiy 

Th 	xDCr]djtU 	thereof w.uid be 	cou 	unci 	Charged fPiturU br (Jhjoh sanctior) fill b 1SSed epartely du1r 

This &asuea 

 

With the ooncurrance of 1 fnCe(th) 1fid Thir U0 4  No 2072 	Idted 3-122001 

Yos fSithfully 

). Deputy Seoretary t ue aovt o Jkj(J ia o . 

p.  • 	Arn'y Nci-'s, 	tnC's Br, Nw 1)elht 

CGDA, RK Furarn, Rtcw Dlhj 
CDA Calcutta 	 .Uik siried copy 	. 
CDA(Fud) 	erut 	 ink signedopy. 
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131841/32/ 89d,En.rs/E1U 

• 	 ... 

• 	HQ Eastern 'Command 
• Eryineers. branch 
Fort William, KOLKATA-. 

• 	.13 Apr 12002 

CE A/F Lihiii.Orig Lone 

0,VQ ION FROM 	GDE 11110 GDEII 
. 	

) 	 ' 

1 0 	 Reference CE(AF)Guwahatj letter ,  No1 0 1 0/i3ó6/E1D dated 3u Mar'2002 0 	 . 	 ............. .• 

	

(IJ 	 2 	Apl4ication dated 22 Mar'202 inrespect o 
IvlE-2253 	Snt Annaina ..Verghes'e, StenoGde.IIQfCWE(.A) 

' Guwahaj requestjg promotion in comparison.vdth Shri 
TN Mukho.padhay and ShriShankar Dutta hasbeen: examined 

. 

in this HQ. The tolJ.ow.ng  comments are offered 
—  

) Shri harkar, Dutta andShrj TN MukhoPacthyay, 4 6 tenoGràdë,flI both the c:L.erical optee whose 
date of 'opointment in the grade of Stenographer 
wef1b.12.68 and 3o..72repectjvejy have been 
promoted itoSteno, Gde II based on the Hon 1 ble 
CAT KolkataJudgeinent orderdated o52.98 
and implementation orde' accorded vide Govt. 
of Indjajvjj of DeE letter No 9237/6124/E1(/ 
•lega.L(.A)/2/cA1*/D(w0S) dated 14.1 .20O2,here 
the date of appoirltmerLt of Smt, AnnamaVerg}os® 
AS teflO1Gde III is 4l2.71and:retajned. her 
ow lin 'of promotion o'i the introductton of 3 grjide tructure she ws pr.omotod to Steho Gde I 
With antldated seniority and subsequently promoted 

• 	 . toSténo.deI with antidated seniority but she 
has refued .  her promotjon•ofSte 	Gde 1 which • 

	

	 ws acceted vide this HQ letter No 13141/31,'501 
Eng1/E11 dt 31.8.2001, 

3 	
In view of above; the benefit extended to Shri 

Sankar Dutta land hriTN Mukhopadhyy.a5 per Govt of India • 	 accorded ;vicie Min of DeE letter Cited above • 

	

	 • based on CAT 1 judgeaient, cannotbe extended/compared with general Cases, 

• 	 • 	

• 	Sd/—(KLS Da 	). • 	• 	• 	 • SAO 
SO-2(Pers) 

c • 	
tot-. 	

• - 	• 	 . • forCj 	er Engine • 	 • 	
• 	 • 

• CVVE(AF Guwahati 	• • • • 	 • 

.. 	 t,v-t- .t-_ 	 _ . 	 •-. 

Adm efrr 

cor CWI3 (AF) GUWMM 

- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GtJWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2002. 

B E T W E E N 

Smt. Anriarita Verghese - Applicant 

-AND- 

The Union ,f.Ind±a & Ors. 

-Respondents. 

4,  

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant 

against written statement flied by 

the Respondents. 

The hurLble 	licant above naz 	7 
filed the rejoinder as fo1lows 

1] 	That *ith regard to paragraph No. 1 to 3 

of the Written Statement the, applicant begs to 

state that he has no corcaiient 	offer. 
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• 	2) 	That with regard to the statements made 

in paragraph No. 4 of the Written statement the 

applicant begs to state that it is not true that 

•  the applicant was not granted promotion on the 

basis of seniority subject to availability of 

vacancy. But the junior persons, narte1y, MES 

22961 Sri Tarak Nath Mukhopadhyaya, MES 214633 

Srnti. Ruma Sarkar, have been promoted to the post 

of Stenographer Grade-Il by suppressing the 

legitimate claim of the applicant. 

4} 	That with regard to the statements made 

in paragraphs No. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 of 

the written statements the applicant begs to state. 

that the S&L'Le. are not correct. It is a settled 

principle of law that when similarly situated 

persons have been granted relief by the court of 

law than other persons who are similarly situated 

are 	also 	entitle 	for 	the 	same 	benefit without 

approaching court of law. But in the instant ca 

the 	Respondents 	have 	stated 	in 	their written 

statement 	that 	the 	instant 	applicant 	is not 	an 

applicant 	of 	No. 	699 	of 	1997 	of itolkata 

Bench, 	Kolkata, 	as:' such, 	she 	is not 	entitled for 

the 	relief 	granted 	to 	the 	similarly situated 

persons. 	Moreover, 	the 	applicant 	of O.A. No. 	699 

of 1997 	of Kolkata Bench, 	Kolkata are juniors to 

the 	applicant. 	For kind reference of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal the applicant annexed herewith a type 



1~q/ 

'V 
--- 3Y - 

copy of Judgment and order dated 05-02-1998 passed 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal, Kolkata Bench, Kolkata in 

O.A. No. 699 of 1997. The applicant also annexed 

the other similar judgments and orders passed by 

the Hon' ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Ernakulam Bench and this Eon' ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati 

in other analogous cases. 

In view of the above, the written 

statements submitted by the Respondents are not 

correct and also misleading to the lion' ble 

Tribunal. The applicant begs to state that the 

applicant is entitled for promotion to the pos 

Stenographer, Grade-Il with retrospective e ffect, 

i.e. 06-01-1977 with all financial benefits from 

which date the juniors were promoted to the post 

of Stenographer Grade-lI with all financialj 

benefits. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Siimati Arinarna Verghese, MES No 225300 

stenographer Grade-Il, Office of the C.W.E. Air 

Force, Borjhar, Guwahati-15, Assam do heLeby 

solemnly verify that the statements made in the 

above paragraphs No.1 to 4 are true to rw 
knowledge, belief and information. 

And I sign this verification today on this the 1L-

day of 	2002 at Guwahati. 

Declaran - 



IN THE CENIRAL ADMINISTRA1IVE TRIaUNAL. 
CALCUTTA BENCH - 	

- 

• 	O.A. NO 99 of 7 	 - 
A. 'a Present: Hon'bi.e Dr.B.C, Sarma, Administrative Member 

Hon'Ole Mr. D.Purkayastha,Judjcjaj Member 
TN Mukherjee & Others 

Versus 

Union of India & Others(Defance) 

For the applicants : Mr. RK De,Counsej. 
For the respondents : Ms K.Banerjee,C,unsel 

Heard en 5.2.9$ 	 Order On 5.2.91 

RDER 

.C.Sarma,AM 

Three applicants have jointly filed this application with the 
prayer that a direction be issued on the respondents to upgrade the 
posts of Stenographer Gde III held by them in terms of Govt. of India 
O.M. We dated 6.2,69 and to consider the promotion if the applicants 
and to upgrade the posts to Stenographer Gde II with retrospctive 
effeci?jjje aeas maybe found due and pr!per. The applicants 
contend that they were initially appointed as Stenographer Gde Ill, 

• the applicant No I on 30..72, the applicant N. 2 on I8.12.6$ and 
the applicant No 3 on 13.$.$2. The applicants also contend'that they 
have opted for promotion in clerical cadre, the applicant No I on 
247.7, applicant No 2 on 31.7.7 andapplicant N. 2 on Jan'196$. 
But despite the said options nothing, has..been done by the respondents. 
Meanwhile the recruitment rules have been changed. Ernakulam Bench 
of the Tribunal OA N. 539 of ,$ by judgement dated 9.9.I had decided 
th4 respondents should consider the case of the applicants for 
promotion as Stenographer Gde II. Similar judgement was passed by 
Guwahati Bench of the Tribunal in OA 129 of 93 dated 5.12.9. The 
applicants now pray that their case should be considered onsisiliar 
line. 

2. The case has been opposed by the respondents by filing a reply. 
The respondents avvered that the applicant's case for promotion to 
the post of Stenographer Gde II was net considered since the applicants 
opted for clerical éadre for the purpose of promotion. But at the 
same time the respondents have also averred that Army HQs has agreed 
that fresh orders are likely to be issued by Min of Defence in 
compliance of the judgement of the Hon'ble Appex Court dt 17.2.97 
and necessary action will be taken. 

/ç/e  

-17 



	

3 4 	We have heard the submission of Id Counsel for both the 
parties and produced records. We note that the respondents 

have received an order issued by the Hon'ble Appex Court on 17.2.97. 
But the details have not been given, When Ms Kanika Bartnerjee 
was asked about the case in which this order was passed, she could 
not make any submission. It is their submission that on the basis 
of the signal received from E-in-C's Branch, Mrmy HQs New Delhi 
the reply has been drafted. Whatever that May be, we note that the 

reJ.y has not been signed by any person on behalf of the respondents. 
Therefore it has to be ignored. Ms Bannerjeeinade submission that 
the matter has beenConsidered on the basis of the judgements passed 
by the Ernakulam Bench and 

be so, the present application can also be dispqsed off. 

	

4. 	In view of the above position we dispose of the application 

.f the respondents with a directionthat within the perio of 

three months from the date of communication of this order the 
respondents shall give benefit to the instant applicants on the 

basis of the judgesent passed by Ernakuj.am andGuwahatj bench 
of the Tribunal. 

No order is passed as to costs. 

Sd/... XjtxXjtx*xxxXxXX XX 
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 IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE ThIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH 

' Original ApplicatIon No.129 of 1993 
 ••.'-. 	 I' 

Eate of decision : ThIs the 5th day'of December 1995 

The Flon'ble Justice Shri MG Chaudhari, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Shri G L. Sanglytne, Member (Administrative) 

1tfr 1 	 r4 • . 
	. 	 1. ShriKodumonchira Nanoo Nadarajan 

•. 	.2tflShrI. SusantaKumar Bhowmlk..  
3•'• Shri RC. Das 

• 	 - 	4aShri.RamkrIshna Das 	 .. 

• 	 . 5. Shri Ashok Kumar Bhattacharjya 
-. 	- ..... 	Smt SaswatI Das ' 	• - 	•' 

7. . Shri Ranjit Adhikari 
• :'. • 	 .8;Shri Panna:LaI Nandy 	. 	•. . 	 . T. 9..'SmtJac1nta Pyngrope 	 .• • 

' 10 ..Shri Sujlt'Kumar Roy 	in 	j 	 4 

• 	 i- . • 1i Miss Gitanjail Nath 	. • 
:12,r1ALoKumarBasu 	 •' S. 	 . 	

.5  ;.........A r 

	

	 pplIcants 

Nos.1,5,7 & 12 are working 

JçhtefEngineer,. S.E. Falls,.Shlliot,g. 4  . 	 . 	 . 

4'- 	
' I• ,. • ' 	 • 55dJf. 

Theappllcant No.10 is working as 
1 ,/ 'Stenographer Grade III In the Office of the 

'.Cornmandar Works Engineer, Tezpur. 
The applIcaht No.11 is working as 	' 	 • 
Stenographer Grade III in the Office of 	- 
the Garrison Engineer, Slichar. 	. ; .. 	. 	.. ,,•• 

	

y,dvocate Shri M. ChandaN. 	I 	• 	
:. 	

• 

• I' 	- 	 rl'1 	 It 
',. 	

versus — 	rL 	'" 	 ' 	 qp 

Union of India 	 , 
Through the Secretary, 	. 
Ministry ofIefence, - 	•'r - 	r' 	.• 	. 	.t 

-'•. .•- , 	New.Delhh 
I 	

• 7 	.'q. 	 •... 	 . 	...A.- 	 . 	 l 

	

• 	\ 	2.',. EngIneer-in-chief, 	• 	- S  

	

• . . • - 	•- 	•• . 	Army .  Headquarters, D.H.Q., q 	 S  
) 	Newt Delhi ' 

Adjutant General, 	• 	.,, 	
0 

	

- 	 AG's Branch, Army H Q, 
43 ,New Dthi 	 • 

;4•• Chief Engineer, 	 . 	 . 
7 	 'Eastern Command, Fort':WilIiams, 

	

• 	•;. Calcutta. 	. 

	

• •.'... 	. 	
tI1 	

• I 	 _ 	'. 	'• 	S 	 . 	 . II S.  

. 5g .'- Chief 'Engineer (AF),  
• 	Sh1llong Zone, Elephant Falis.Camp, 	S  

Shillong 
. 	.6... Chief Engineer, 	• 	•• 	• ' 	• . 	• 

• 	.. , 	S.E. Falls, Shillong. 	• 

N' ' • 	 7. CTW.E. Tezpur,  
Tezpur. • 	 \ S 	 ' 

8. • Garrison Engineer, 	• 	. 

- 	-• • 	• 	.;.. 	Marimpur Cantt., 

 

4.; , 	• 

I\k 

( 
-'I 

j 	1 



ORDER 	 . 

,CHAUDHj,V.C. 
I; 	'•' 	••• 

,Mr M. Chanda for theapplicants. 	' 
I 	 pl 

Mr A,K Choudhury, 1  Addi. C.G,S C for the respondents 
..- 	.. 	. 	 - 0 

The twelve' applicants were appointed as Stenographer 

• Grade III In the ofice of the Chief Engineer (r Force), Shillong Zone, 

Shillong. In pursuance of the recommendations of the Fourth Central 

Fay1';.Cornm1ssion the pay scales were. revised and the Government of 

'India' issued circula 	dated. 6.1.1977 vide O.M. dated 6.2.1989 Issued 

by,'.the. Min1stry of Personnel '(Department of Personnel and,. Training) 
' 

	

•1• 	

declaringthat the Stenographers attached to the officer, drawing salary 

of av hiks.3700-5000 (revised) and above and below Rs 5100-5700 '(revised) 

be"Grade II Stenographers.' The applicants contend thatu4ei 

ules . framed by the President of India in exercise of\ powers under 

(( 	 )p 	
39:, of the Constitution of India -  for the recrutrnent in post 

G dell Stenographer, namely, Army (Stenographer Grade II) Recru1tment 

Ij 	 sf.provide that a. Grade 111 'Stenographer who is in regular. service' • 
44 

• , . . . . 	fora period of 5 years fs'entitied to be promoted as Grade II Stenographer. 
' 	• 	' 

In riew of' these two provisions the applicants contend that they have 
.- •. 	',: 	'I 	 , 	,, 	.- 	 • 	 ' 

become eligible to• be .upgraded to the post of 	enographer Grade 11. 
- 	.' 	.. 	.. 	 St 	. 

They.' have set out In para 6.vli the details about attachment "of the 

• , 	 !eec.tive. , applicants with the officers to show that they, were working 

• 'wlthjsuch,. officers as 	t' permitted their upgradation in terms of the 
- 	. 	 • 

• 	::. 	 .•' 	I1__ • '' 	• 	 , 	 •1' 	 4 	 4 
nrder ,, 	s Issued., on 6.1.1977 and 6.2.1989. They point out that by virtue 

nf the order dated 30 11991 issued by the Ministry of Personnel (Department 

nf Personnel and Training) no approval of the Cabinet or Ministry is 
i" 	 , 	 . 	• 	

1' 

required for the purpose of upgradation. Itis, the grievance of the applicants 

that despite these rules they have neither been upgraded nor they have 
0 

 been paid the scale of pay of Grade H Stenographer. Hence they, pray 

• that the ,  respondents may be directed to upgrade them from Grade III 

to Grade II Stenographers In accordance with the rules framed by the 

	

• •'O 	 . 	
' 	 &p 



I 

I 	:2: - 

	

ç .% • 	 -. 	 . 

..Government :. of India from time ' to . time and to pay,.to them the. scale 
:II, 	••f.I 	. ; 	• 	 "4 

.::V:.•. .:paY ;9;. Grade s  11 u Stenographer8;from  :ttte date 1 .ofposting efGrade 
I,1  

II ' 
 

Stenographers together witharrears from the date of their ,appointment 
2..• 	 "-I.. 	 . 

) 	 I 	 that grade Reliance is placed upon the decision of the Ernakulam 
I 	

,• 	 . 	 ,, 	'1 	 t 

Bench of,the • Central Administrative ..Tribunal, in 0 A No 539/90 dated i,:. 	. 	• 	- .. 	-.•., 	 . 

99 1991 (Copy at Annexure D) 	, 	. 	 I 

2 i 	The respondents Thave stated in •the written statement -. 	.. 	
I - 

that certain steps were contemplated to be taken In the direction of 

upgradatonaw1 that Recruitment Rules were being framed In right 

earnest. Ithas been pointed out that the Chief Engineer, Headquarter 
....... ....... 

Eastern Command, had sought for certain details to enable him to take 
. 	tt....... I 	 •, 	 ', 	 - 	 . 	- 

• 	.".thenecessaryj action for upgradatlon and fixation of. pay in respect of 

Ugible Stenographers and that owing to an order of stay imposed on 

/ 	 ingDPj"from July 1984 to January 1993 the promotion' of Stenographer 

ll1 'to"Grade II could no; take place till the stay was lifted The 

I 	- 	 satement was declared intrNovember 1993 and as we believe 

istr 

	'of 

	: 	 91991 the respondents 

hving moved in the direction of carrying out the upgradation as indicated 

In the written' statement that must have taken shape by this time Hence - 	,._ 	 ,- 	 • 

	

• . 	• 	• 	 . 	 f 	 I 	• •, f 	• . 

•............. 

 

by our Interim order dated 21.9,195 we had directed the respondents 
. 	 . 	,. 	

. 	 p 	 •.s 

.1 	 •... 	Lj' 	• 
to Inform us through the ' appropriate authority under the ' tespOndents 

•- 	•. 	.• 	IA.L ••• 	 .. 
a-4o the steps as may have beentaken by this time consistently with the 

	

'• 	tatements made in the written statement and about the exact position 
• 	. 	

'' 	-• 	I 	• 	 . 	 . 	' 	 4 

of' the applicants in respect of the upgradatlon and scale of pay as 

t present However no such 'information has been made available to 

us and, therefore, we are constrained to pass an order on merits 
.•• 	1 	•• 	;i" 	' 	

1 	 1 

3 	 The decision of the Ernakulam Bench in 0 A No 539/90, 
,I.,• ' 

..Annexure-D, shows that similar question was raised and reliance was 
1 , 	

2. 
J/ nlaced on the same orders, namely, dated 6.1.1977 (and .8.-19e9 by .  

• 	 •. 	 ,•'c. 
— 

• 	..- 	• the applicants in that case. After examining various aspects of the matter 

It was held that the O.M. dated 6.1.1977 unequivocally states that a 
• ':- 	•' 

decision....... 

\ fr • 

- 	 .- 	- 	-- 	
--. 	 [\ 	_, 	.6 — 	-. 	•.- 	- 
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I 
 decision has been taken to upgrade the posts of Stenographers attached 

: 	 • 	' 	 . 	. :Ve'. 

	 toofuicers.draw1ng pay of Rs.1500-2000 .and above to, the scale of. Rs.425- 
 6t.lMø.LAvi v.1P  

7OOHowever, It was further held as 'follows  
• 'ii '• _ 

;•( , 	
r 	presupposes that postsof Stenographers had been d 

.. 
: L . •. . 	

•. 	 h 	 : Attached to some officers In the scale of Rs. 1500- 
2000 and above for good reasons and taking Into 

., 	
r - •• 	 I 	 nccount the nature of work discharged by such 

' 	I 	officers and the norms on the basis of which such tli 
. . .:: c: .. :' 	 . :

i • officers were given stenographer assistance. Given • ' 
: :.: 	 •.• : : : II ! 	

••• 

' i; • the posts of Stenographers attached t such officers, 
: 	: 	.•:: . 	.:j. 	the decision was to allot the pay scale of Rs.425-700 	' 

I 	 tO such posts The question of any conditionality or 
norms etc does not arise. However, this does not 

F •: 	mean that whosoever Stenographer happens to be 
to that category of officers he would 

get the higher pay scale of Rs.425- •., - 

(I 	7 	 .700. It Is the posts which are upgraded and not the 
incumbent of the posts The entitlement of the 

•

j; .t 	 Stenographer to the higher grade will be deter- 
:'..J;i4; mined by his merit and seniority in the cadre of 

- Stenographer Grade III including those who are in 
the Selection Grade of Rs.425-640." 	 • 

11 A , Ilthei,above observations and in the facts and circumstances ,  of, the 

case .theirespondents were directed to implement the orders dated 6.1.1977 

nnd 232 1989 in respect of upgrading the post3 of, civilian Stenographers 

nttached to officers drawing pay of Rs 1500-2000 and above as on 6 11977 
1 	 I 

v 	tohet scale of Rs 425-700 and to consider the applicantsd (therein) 

ongwth Oj iother eligible ' Stenographers for promotion to the upgraded 	- . - 
I 

I I 	 "posts in h , accordance with the Recruitment Rules applicable to the post 

V 	of'Stenographer Grade II (Rs 425-700) revied 1' Rs 210-425 (pre-revised) 
: 

s on 6 1 1977 and relevant instructions and orders valid op that date 

' with all consequential benefits The action dn these lines was contemplated 

to be taken within three mcihths from the date of communication of 

orderSince the applicants rely on this decision and as their cse 

..............
. 	•' 

similar we think that all that Is necessary, to do is to pass similar 

' 	order and hope that in view of the statements made An the written 
• 	

: '' 	'' 	 - 	 _ 	I 	- 
•.-'-' .. 	' 

l-.v. 	•, statement.the respondents will not further delay the question of considering 

theupgradation of the applicants That question necessarily will involve 

) ' ng the date with reference to which each applicant became eligible 

to be upgraded and the appllcant will accordingly be eligible to get 

lI consequential benefits including monetary benefits from the date 

of upgradation after they are considered and found eligible and are 

• 	 • 
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4: 	I 	— 

•H4 

. 	" 	4. 	We are aware that •we are merely repeating what was 

done by the Ernakulam Bench as b'ack as In 1991. When that Bench 

had indicated a time limit the respondents were expected to take the 

•. •necessary steps relating not only to the applicants in that case, but 

also in respect of other eligible Stenographers who fell in the category 

. within a reasonable time Although It has been stated that some time 
. 	. 

In the year 1993 steps were initiated the respoidents have not as yet 

consideredthe cases of the applicants save and except pjhaps applicant 

NO•I.WhO tt.is stated has In the meantime been promoted. 

5. 	 Having regard to the above noted circumstances following 

• 	nrder:is passed: 
C' 

I. t bi The respondents are directed to consider the case of each 
t':  

appalicant Il  for promotion to the upgraded post of Stenographe7, Grade 
• 	

',: .' 	 •. 	 I • Lfl 1n1 ,accordance with the order dated 6.1.1977 vlde O.M. dated 6.2.1989 

	

•...' ..' 	- issued by.,the. Government of lndia: (Ministry of Personnel — Department 

and Training) and in the light of the decision of the Ernakulam 

aforesald within a period of three months from the date of 
10 

lcation of this order to them. 

The origtnaL application . is partly allowed in terms of the 
I I 	 I 

order. No order :8StO Costs.- I. • ...... 	 : 

-I 
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t øf Deoiaion 94.1991 
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' 	
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.M,Rajan and 15 others 
41 	Appltoante (e) 

: ML' M,. G.trijavallabtaaa 	Advoate for the 

Applicant(s) 
- 	

;• 	 I 	 -- 

_ 	 . 	 . 	 •-- 	 .• 

- k 

he t!nion f Xnlia, represented by Reepondeut(s) 

	

3 ' •.1• 	 Cl 

	

- '' 	t Mtdôt Defence, New I1h1 & 	 ( 

--) 	C, 4 00hunetNair, - COS 	.., AdvocAte for the 
0 	 ,• 	 . 	 . 	 - 

Reep6-nent (e) 
' 	 L 	 I 

	

OORA4b . 0S. 	 '• 

• 	 - 	• 
C, 	 •0 

T) Hon'ble Hr. S.P. Mukherji, Vice Chatrman 
It

• 	. 	- 	 - 	 p  

enb1 i4r N, Dharm 	 r adan, Judioial Membe 

• 	,. 	 . 	 . 
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( Hon'b] hii 31P Mu1her3i, Ttoe Ch8i*wn) 
Af I  It ; 	 ' 1I'• 	'' 

In thisDint application dated 2996.1990 the 

	

cIiI:''-,cl 	• 	.-- 	:. 	•, 	I,'_ 	• 	• 	•'•• 0• 	 • 	-'I 
sixteen applioa.h ba!ebeen jorking aa øtemgrspheD 

ii 
I  

'a&e 'rxi (it 30ae560/6. i200.2O4OçAe,iee&) mder tle 
• 	I 	I 	I 	I • 

3outbern Naval Cnnd COUU have prayed that they 
' 	 •. 	: 	-h 	• 	- 	.j 	•-: 	' • 0' ii - 	 - 	•. 	s 

••: •, •:- —.hoDi4bedeolare4 to. the iitit3ed to the benefit of • 	-' 
• 	• 	• $ 	 -. •• 	. 	. 	• 	.•, 	 • 	 •'.-. 

A 	
tl higher pay eeale of 	425.qoo/I1400'23oo(Reviee&) ' 

4 	
" 	

with 'etreepeotiVe lefreit in a000rdenoe with the orde' a 
• 	- 	•1, 	•. 	 .- 	• 	0 

- 	 aid 	atAzu.A a 	t6speotive 

/ 	
, Oonted.4.2 

'4 

I 
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along with arrears ot'payard allowancea, .Tty hate aié 
c 	

$ 	 It 

: 	 .. 	 . 
; tpra1ed that mn'-irnplenientation of the afora&id two orders 

., I 	, 	 • 	 '. 	 . 	 ......L 	. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 

	

( 	

in 3?eapeot of ue applioantg should be de olared as 

... . 	 .. . .). 

	

.. :. dtor.tntiratory in vio1aticn of Article '14 and 16 of the:. 
. 	 I 

*.I 	 oortithtton The brief faota of the ease a'e all followa. i 

•A000rdizg to the appitoanta, they have put in , 

. 	 ••c•• 	-_:.t: 	-,- 	 .:.••. 	•• 	 - 	

: 	• 

F . 	 • 

••.: • • 
••: 	

.O:2à yeafs of 	 aM have been worki 	a 	• 	 • • 

,, 	 . 	 ; 	
:,; t ::\ . ..... 	 .. 	

4 	 - 	 , 	 : 	 • 	

•*•.' 	.. 	 .. 	 .. 	

': 	•. 	
I 

: • . 	 •, 	
Stemgrapher Grade XItIn ti 8oaleof Bs.330uu'560 rvIse 

. 	
C • ,• 	 • 	 : 

: 	. 	 • 	 . . 	 . 	 . 	

: 	 • 	 . . • 	 I. 	
! 	' 	 'i 	

. 	• 	 ' '. 	
, t . 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 . - 

, 1200.2040 in the office ot reependent No.3. Their 
•. 	 • 	

J;. • 	 •• 	 . 	- 	 .... 	 ...,. 	 .. 

iIL 	,I 	 — 	 11.1 	I 	 I 

4L j 	 p 	 I 	
4 

r 
 basad , ,6n the orderisrndby the GcWt of XxKIia 

' 	

T 	
6.1.77 at Amre..A in paa 4 of which it waø aecided 

.. 	 i_ 	I 	

t 	' S 
	 • 	I 	

: 	
, 	

If' 	I 

	

c'I 

' 	

L k 
t}tat to the 8temgrapher&ttathed to officera in e 

	

I 	 I 	 ? 	 I 	

I 	t 1  
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'

71~ 
 : 	

subordiaw Oftjn djutig pay j  te 80alO  at I h 15b0-60. 
41i, %i 1, 	• 	

, 	II 	' 	

)( 	 • 

1800-100-2000 aM above ay be given the Scale 'of 
..t 	

• 	

••: 	
'.: 	..... !• 	

., 	 . 

ia*&a 425..Jjoo jhicli is the revteed soalo ,  of Pay 

of 3temgraphera in the Soale of . 210-425. The same 
- 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 .. 	. 	.,• 	 . 	

4 

rder alsoprovided the aoale of B 425ui.640 for Sternr 

\ 	\ciereGrae III iz the 	eoale of .330-56O 4th effeot 

r from 1.11.73. The iean of the applicants is that 
r 

 

, ,ven though they h4e bden woittg titb offier&rBviiig 

	

i 	 par in te prot'evteed scale of .15o0-2oOO and above1 / 

they have/been given the bemfit of t higher e6a1 
• 	 .. •.• - 	 4; 	 - .................... •• 	 -. 	 . 	 . . 	 . 	 . 

as en3oimd iii the 
• 	

r 	

:

• 	II 

r 	 atoreeaid 	 other han1in'the 
1 	 1 

sister organisattonof Dfeme research ard ]velopinent 
'• 	 ''c 	 .'."!.'J 	

- 	 - •.. 

I 	

1' 	 1' Oorêo 	3 I 
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1.. 	' 	 H'• 	 . •

H. 	. 	 ;- 	.--.. 	' 

	

I 	
I 

	

' 	'U 	• 	organieation,220 poate of stomgrapbera  in tb.e 8Oa] 	I 

: 	••• 	
:: 	 .Y 	-'.' • . 	' 	•• 	,. 	: 	• 	

• 	'• 	. 	. ; 	,, 	. 	. . 	.. 	
:• 

: 	 • 	\ 	
ofe4257O91'aglallotionea in implementation of the 

: 	, 	 . 	. 	
•:. 	

i 	: 	; 	._ 	.:'••••• 	
•.•: • 	•. 	. 	.. 	. 	. 	, 	 : 

. , . . . 	Ayiiire..A OrdCX . ThE auotion is at jre-O. They 
J. . 	 . . 	 . 	, : 

	 • 	 •- 	
:. - 	.: .' :. - . L 	

.; 	 . 	:,. 	

. ' 	
! 	 '• 	

• , 	
; 	 , 	 , 	 , 

e 	;. 	, 	' 	' 	. 	
: 	 • 

..,. 	
:! 	

dfi1e& an earlier OA. 21/89 befàethe ribur1 •' . 

	

I 	 * 	 • k I 	 ,. 	
lt_ 	

I 	 I 

vtibthb vaa  djapoaeL  of 4th t! direction to diepoBe of 

) 	: 	. 
 

.' 	•, 	 obe&teanoa of that order of 

'the Trja1, the tkXt*thIi4 reepoMent has my Iae4 
. 	 •iI. 	 . 	:;;..; 	 !' 	. 	• 	•." 

	

•a. 	
: : 	

oraeraated.1'rtbJaimar7l9 etatiiigthat 
:t4r1 ;' 	, 	

I 	1 l 	- 	1' 	 • 	p 
the matter iii UttU •uner .thex', yyideration and is • • 	. 

	

& 	Lt• 	, 	: 	- 	' 	' • •. 	, . 	I 	• • 	:. ' 	' 

! 	• •: 	• 	:• • 	
asyetime, OoerTuaent i.etter when ieaued 

' . 	'.. 	. 	. ;:' .' 	 • ç r 	. 	., 	. 	: ': 	' 	• ' 	I 	•. 	•- 	: 	' 
'iit J;6,*fdrvatded * ,.They have aI1eged L tht the reepon—. 

: 	: 	 •'• 	:'''Lc 	 .; 	., 	'. 
dute had made' a falee etatenent in thelx' oonuter atfida 

I 	•' I 	- 
_', 	 •1.. 	 I 	 p 

......vitin.rep1y to their earlier appl.toatton oA.21/89 in ;•4. 
, 	.. 	. . . 	'.• s.... 	- 	.. 	.. .. 	.. - 	. 	.; -. 	- 	, 	. 	I 	- 

- 	 '.- vhtoh:they had etated.that;the-. order dated 6th Januai'- 
I l l  

1 r' 	irt had mt benTeoeiVed by them when aotuafl7 the 

• 	. r' 	.WavoI.Ia4Quart0r inNew..De].hi tide ArtrøzuroJ dated ' 

9th"áimary'-1977hM fo r  'ded tI&fOrea8id 1. 014e1s  a].org I. 
,: 
vltht tb.e MinI,atr7 of Defenoe'e U.O. of 18th March 1977. 

I  I 	I 	 r 	I 	 I 	I 	I 
The- .oántentioflóf ttø app1inte-'in, that the Navel . 
Al  '.,. 	 !t 	 • 	-': 

LI 	 . 	Ksdquartere havem right to deny the benefit of 
.•,• 	I4 	 . 

I 	 I 	I 	p 	1.1 	 II 

	

. ... U 	. 	1• 	. 	- 
grants 

4-P 
The 1  aPpU .cRmt e  

- 	. 	 c i I I1 	. 	. 	•i 	r'•_• 	I 	I 	- 	I 
..havO.a1eoreferredt0 the I, oommunietiofl of the tiiietl7. 

I 	I 	Li 	I 	I 	 It 	I I 
C. of PereorMl data 6th ebriry 1989 eiterating the I 

— 	 -: 
 

befite given 
	Anrøire,'A ord aMetatedthat'theY 

Av  
ej 

I 	• 	•'; 	• 	- ç 	i 	- 	• 	-. 	. 	• -, 	I 	. 	1 	i-_ 
- 	.-.• 	. 	. 	. Ifs:... 	- 	'' 	: 	 • 	- 	 /jtTOt -- 	. / 	/ - 

/ 1 
 befits OfAnMxureLordera100 have/been etended 

- 2 	•. 	:.. 	- 	,. 	r 	• 	 - 	•- 	- 

I 	 Oonted....4 ' 
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I) 

to the applioante when the D. fl. D. 0. has impleirnted that 
.1 

[1 
	 order also, They have stated that the applicants were all 

workirg'.witb offiàe.cs 'in the pre'reviaed scale of .  is,  1500-

2000 aM above 
I 

now . di!6wirg'B4 3700.5000, ad above aid 

thOe'fóre te applicants are Ontit]bd to the soalo of 

1b .i4004oO in acoordartoe with the order at Ams 

In the oounter afftdavit tie reeporenta have -oonoed' 

sa that tlie Goverxunent of India had acoorded sanction 'for 

thefollovings-  	 . 

' 	';(a)•'3e6tibn bade to 5temgrapher Gr, III with 
• 	 ,y.* • 	' , 	 . 

effeotfro;1.it,73  

, 

	 (b) 8oaleof pay of the F4 425400 for Steiographere' 

attached to officers in the Subordinate offices 

dra4ug pay scale of 	150O ,.6Om18001O0m200O 

ar4aboqe. 	 . 

• AccOrding to thent vtile (a) aboe has been imIeniented 

wide Anrexure'-R1* intpleinttion of (b) is to be Govern" 

ed by the .DepartnntofPersorel'e]fttt5? dad 9th 

\FbbruarY 199O at. A nzwe- B2 in a000rdame with which 

uLteation and upgr&d*tton of poets of Stemgruphers is 

not entoinatto but Is to be on the basis of quantum of 

work handedby te offtoere. They tiave ala referred to 

t),availability of poate ' of Stemgraphere of vtope 

gradeó'aa reoonuaarded by the Vave]. standing Establishment 

I 	

! 	 ,, 	
Conted...5 . - 
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J 	

r 	
Committee , On the basis of the rorme reoommaded by 	I 

F

that ' coumittee Govermnont has been 	reached for 	•, . : 

. . 	 . .oreáotionófnirn ponof Stenographer Gr&e.ti' in ie 
. 	 . 	

'.:. 	 :::; 	•.'; 	
, •4 	.. 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	. 	.y 	' 	 - ..,, . 	 , 	

:, 

. . . . 	
WajyaM the ,  iatter ±0 piid iri with the GOVX'flflIfltf They 

: 	. 	
. 	 •, 

ha'e turther ,  argued thftt AxmexureA order ia on1y a 

., 	 . '. •:. 	 aIdt) 	 of $terographera ' 	 • 

1 	 2 	 4 	 4 

IX are to be oreatea based on the norma applicable 

to the Navy and the eanotion of the Government, The 
. H. 

AppUôaMa* conU not be'g1ven the Seleotion (k'ade of 

( 	
2 	2 

425313640 iith ófteàt frol 1,11.73 as they were for 
I 

2  juidoz a iot eUible 

We have he.4 	hel, argumente of the 1sarzd Counsel 
1 

..
for btb the pa?tioe and , gove through the dooumente 

'j.' 	 2. 	..k 	 ..• 	 •J 	2' 	2 

2. 	 1 

oazefuUy, Prom the department of PeraonneVa of 6th 
¶ 	Lj1tt 	 2 1 	 2 	 1 	 2 

Jma 1977 atAnxe*ire.A it ie clear that on the bftøiSh 

of the recommendations o.f the' Third pay Oommjerjjon ix 

L. 	 pay acales of 8temgraphera were rep].$eed by two revised 

acft]a UEUnely 8teno rapher (Jrde..Xfl in the 8oale. 

b . 

'...... 	
2• 	

..'II.j'l 	
.: 	

2 

c of 1. 33O56O' ant 8tenographer Grade II in the 3Oale at 
1I 

 457oo, though the Third pay Comnieeion ±tM not 
1 	

2 	

I 

2 

 

J re comiiYA a 8eleotion Grate in between Grade XIX and 

• 	 14. 	Grade II,."Ieeptng•in'vievthe nagre proAotiona proepeotel 
1C. I 	1 

AW pite 'othØ: thanthe Bailaya'1  the  Goverunent 

J-A

1,2 	
.22  I 

 doideit t~tat a Selection order at ft. 425,640 be provided 	2 

• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	.. 	 . 	 I 	 . 	 . 	 4 

XX with 0ot from. 1.1i.7 : . The number ot: 

C0nted,,.6 'I 	

\II 
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4~1  

auoh. pOst would be,1O% of thS' p3rtanent posts In the 
V 	.- • 	

j 	Grade. Para .4 of the OM with which. this 
ii 

aae La pnoiplly ooneerrød • ree4e as follows * ri 	

b A4,  Acoordiig to the eçartnent o.t eraonrl & 

	

adin. Reforma'OM 	1/8/72 iBStt (D) dated the 

I 	 29th iux 72, Stemgraphers in the prexeised 

8Oa] of 	2 io45 %1ere to be proviôed for 

officers whoae statue e hIier than that of 

a Deputy S OTetary to the Go'wt, of .  Tidla, this 

pibviston ti up for consideration in the meet 

' 	

I J 	%1 	Ill 	 I 	
I 

i 'of the flatIonal Counoi. (1TOM) he3.d on te 

3rd k2gbst 73 a the staff side felt that 
.• 	1,1 	 I 	 -' 	 ) 	I 	 I 	 ) 

atemgraphera inthia grade ehouA bG alloyed 
.1.,. 	 . 	 .• 	 .. 	 . 

to offieer of ayd , 'abo've the level of Iputy 
9 	' . 	 . 	 .. 	 .• 	•. 	 p,.. 	 •• 	 -• 	 .. 	 - 	

S 

a 	. 	
r 	 $ 	

I 	 I 

I ' 	Oreta17 to the G&vernment , This demand has 
e 	

r
I 

been exd txd carefully and has been decided tha 

	

f 	
' 	' 	 I 	' 	

• 

4T 	
theTaca øf 	425.700(the revised eale of 

I'I :\  •:. 	
.t: ; 	,,.. 	 ,.; 	I'I 	 •.'--- 	

' 	 -: 

7 
 pay for $noaPhe i 

P  may be allotted to poats 8of 8tern0heD8 atta.' 

ciied to officers in' the subordinate ofieOe 
.- 	 . 

drawing 	in the scale of 	.i5O060-1800-100 pay 
' 

— 

2000 	(emphata added). and , above 

Proattheaboye 
Il 

ra it is olear'thst proVtsioTt of 'de It 

iâales of Ib.425700 for'the poste of Stemgrapheré 

Cnted. • 
• 	

'. -: 	 •• -- 	 . 

S .• 	 • 
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attached to offi core in Subordinate offices drawing pay 

of 1t. 1)O.2000 and above waS not a guideline but a 

decision of the Government applioble to all su!ordiite 

offices including these in the Naval Oonuin&e. The 'defenoe. 
• 	.•• 	•.•, 	 •. 	 - 	 •. 

Minisia7 authorised-uIradatioi1 of 220 poets of AU 
I 	 • 	 • 	 : 

• 	texaphers from Grade III acale of Ib. 330-560 to 

	

• 	it 
• Gradi U scale of Lt. 425-700 in the Defence *asearoh ard  

• 	
Dee1opment Otganisat ton at Anrxure I-C in implementation 

of the order at AnnexureA. The direction of the Ministry 

•tf Dfioe 	Got of Intta oanmt be stymied by 

• the .Walfo'mationa an the plea that the millie of the 

Noal etathdirg establishment Goinmittee will have to be 

ioll'oved ard that Airs-A order in only a Guldeliveo 

The orderof the Miniotry of Ibfenoe is appitoable to 

all. the three 4nge' of the  killed Poroes and to their 
I 	• 	 • 	 •. 

11 	 regiorl fornittoua,) The implementation of the order at 

f \ Annexure"A dated 6,1. 1977 ' oarmo be govermed by the orders 

issue thirteen yearn later in Pebruary ard August 1990 

$\  \ inttie context of the Pourth pay oomtnieaton. Para 4 of 

the 0.14. of 6th January, 1917 is o].ear. It unequivooably 

• 	'statua,that a decision has been takes to upgrade the poate 
I. 	 • 	 I. 

I. 	 •:n 	 • 
Of 3temgráphere attaches to offloére drairg thó pay 

- 	 - 	i 	 I 	
•t 	! 	 .1' 	 • 	£ 1 

of 	lSoo.2000aMabóve,te thesca].e of .4254o0. 
• 	••• 	• 	 £ 

to the sealø of 	 425a700. It prosupposos that poetBof 
1 . 	 •, 	 • 	 - 	

- 	 S 

3tenogcapbera had been attached to some officers in the 

Conted,.8 
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..sóa1e âfRs. 15002006 aiji above for good reasons and 

taking into accounte theriatre of woiqc di3oharged by 

such' bftjoere and' the r'rs on the basis of which such 

offióere.,ére given ste'nographerm assistance. Given 

the posts ot temgzaphers attached to'euchofficers, 

• 	thedsoision waa to allot 'the pay scale of ..425-700 

to such posts, The question of arw conditionally ,  or 

tóett,des not axje. Ib,ever, this doe.mt mean 

that vhooecr Stenog'apher Rappena to he attached to 

oui automatjca]3y get 

the'hiter ay soale of Its. 425-7000 It ia the posts 

wUthare upgraed an not the inntbent of the posts, 

The th?itittennnt of the $temgz'aer to the higher grade 

42Lb determined by him merit arg seniority in the 

5X2E cadre of Stemgrapiter grade IT! ,  including those 

vhb are in the 8eleotion Grede of R3. 425440 

I 	 •( 	
•1I 	

I 

i'• 5.' ••• The impugned oer at Az xure.sK ani the Counter 
It 

that 'ttié question of pxóviding"Steno.. 

ahera in ra of the order dated 6. 1.7 and in 
•.• 	•. 

 4t 	
. 	 ': '. 	• • : 

\ 	
accordance 	h the, preaàrjbed mrm&.of' the Navy' le 

under consideration of the Government • ,As stated ear. 

1j1L o(pz'eeorjbâd norma ha'e nothing to do L tb r 	 . 

npgradation of the pay oa1e of. 8ograpeie involved 

in this case, The learned Counee3. foi the respondents 

iidioated that subsequent to the issue of the impugned 

Conted..4 



• 	__.(:I 
-.9'., . 

p - 	 • 	
•:' : 	

.4 

communjoation date tp..1.9O at Annexure'4C, some posts 

int 	 Grsd 'oPemgrapher have been created 

and nothing more in pending consideration of the Govern-. 

ment in thi a case  

II 	
4 	 1 

6, 	In the faots and cirouniatnacea ,.,e allow this 

application to the extent of setting aside. the iinpugrd 

order at Annexure aM direoti therespoments to 
I ' 

iitp]iemen t .te prdera at Axcre.A dated 6. 1.77 and at 

e .I# da23289i respect of upgz'e4ing ttie 
. 	 .; 	,.• 	. 	.• 	. 	. 

tfd&i].ia!1e dtewgraPhers attached to officers 

dra,ir pay in the scale of ft. 100-.2000 and above as on 

6th January 1977 in the offices under respondent No.3 

$ to the 8oaie of Bs. 425"700 and to onzider the applicant 

a]ongwith ethel eligible Stemgraphere for pzmot1on to 

	

'4 	 '., 	the upgraded 

 

PosteAni a000rdae withthe Recruitment 
4 .  

Ruieéappttoable to the post of Sterngrapher Gra4e41 

	

4 	 4 	 4 	
4 

( 425.00 reVised B6 210425 (pre-.revioed) as on t 6t 
•. 	 • H - 	 ..'.., 	

. 4.. 	 .• 
January, 1977, and r levant tnetruotions and orders valid 

41 

LVI on that date , with all consequential beifita, Aotion or  

the above liie should be completed within a period f 

three months from the date of comniunt cation of this 

order. hen's will be no otder as to costs 

Sd 
•, 	,,. 	 .. 	I .; 	,. 	..- 	• 	.- 	 . 	. 

4 	
U/i 
(Ii. barnMan) 	 ( 8.P. Kulcherji) 
Judicial. Member 	 4Vioe chairmAn 

Sealed 
Centlal Administrative ribu'na1 • 	- 	. 	. 	,,... . 	4 ... . 	. Braau lam ,  Bench 
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a 

I. 

'II 


